Press release



DHL Freight celebrates grand opening of warehouse in Manisa, Turkey

38,000 square meter warehouse in industrial zone offers storage and customized, value-added logistics services

Bonn, July 6, 2018: DHL Freight, one of the leading providers of road freight services in Europe, celebrated the grand opening of a new warehouse in the Manisa Organized Industrial Zone near Izmir, Turkey, on July 5th. The facility, which represents an investment in the high single-digit million euros, was built as a response to increasing customer demand in line with a growing economy and logistics industry in Turkey. For the operation of the facility, the company has created ten new jobs.

"We're thrilled to be opening our brand-new warehouse in Manisa," declared Uwe Brinks, CEO DHL Freight. "We've chosen to make a significant investment in our own network here in order to meet our customers' growing needs and take advantage of Turkey's essential geographic location for logistics routes."

DHL Freight built the facility in the Manisa Organized Industrial Zone to meet requests from customers for warehousing services, which can now be provided in close proximity. Uwe Brinks led the opening ceremony, at which Hasan Kavci, Managing Director, DHL Freight Turkey was also present. The investment is part of DHL Freights strategy FREIGHT 2020 to become the undisputed market and quality leader for road freight. To this end, DHL Freight continuously invests in its network, including over 200 terminals in 32 countries.

"Manisa hosts Turkey's first logistics park and is home to some of the country's leading production and import/export companies," explained Kavci. "Our new warehouse provides a great opportunity to play a role in these global operations."

Firms in the region of Manisa export to more than 100 countries worldwide and had an export volume worth nearly 3.5 billion Euros in 2017. This makes Manisa one of the top ten export cities in Turkey. Around 50 employees will work at DHL Freight's new location, ten of whom are new additions to the company. Alongside Warehousing services, they will provide tailor-made value added services.

Page 1 of 2

Press release



- End -

You can find the press release for download as well as further information on dpdhl.com/pressreleases

Media Contact:

Deutsche Post DHL Group Media Relations David Stöppler

Phone: +49 228 182-9944

E-mail: pressestelle@dpdhl.com

On the Internet: dpdhl.de/press

Follow us at: twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL

DHL – The logistics company for the world

DHL is the leading global brand in the logistics industry. Our DHL family of divisions offer an unrivalled portfolio of logistics services ranging from national and international parcel delivery, ecommerce shipping and fulfillment solutions, international express, road, air and ocean transport to industrial supply chain management. With about 360,000 employees in more than 220 countries and territories worldwide, DHL connects people and businesses securely and reliably, enabling global trade flows. With specialized solutions for growth markets and industries including technology, life sciences and healthcare, energy, automotive and retail, a proven commitment to corporate responsibility and an unrivalled presence in developing markets, DHL is decisively positioned as "The logistics company for the world".

DHL is part of Deutsche Post DHL Group. The Group generated revenues of more than 60 billion euros in 2017.